F. No. 9-31/2016-SP-I/SP-III (Vol.II)
Government of India
Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports
Department of Sports

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, Dated: 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2022

To

Shri Santosh K. Agrawal, President, WAKO India Kickboxing Federation, Office No. 7, Achievers Shopping Mall, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana Email: wakoindiainfo@gmail.com

## Subject: Annual recognition of WAKO India Kickboxing Federation for the year 2022

Sir,

I am directed to refer to this Department's letter of even number dated 02.07.2021, vide which WAKO India Kickboxing Federation was recognised as National Sports Federation for promotion and development of sport of Kickboxing in the country and to say that the matter regarding annual recognition for the year 2022 has been considered in the Ministry and it has been decided to grant annual recognition to WAKO India Kickboxing Federation for the year 2022, i.e. up to 31.12.2022.

2. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Tarun Pareek) Under Secretary to the Government of India

## Copy to:

- 1. Director General, Sports Authority of India
- 2. Director, Passenger Marketing, Traffic Commercial, Railway Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Director (MDSD), Department of Sports
- 4. Director (CDN), Department of Sports
- 5. Executive Director (TEAMS), Sports Authority of India, JN Stadium, New Delhi.
- 6. US (SP-I) / US (SP-II) / US (SP-IV) / US (SP-V) / US (SP-VI) / US (SP-DN)